The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total
liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00, respectively. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on
nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after underwriting discounts and
commissions (a 5% discount from NAV); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after underwriting
discounts and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV); (3) an offering of 200,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after
underwriting discounts and commissions (a 20% discount from NAV); and (4) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $0.01
per share after underwriting discounts and commissions (a 100% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

at 100% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to the Public   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 9.47   —   $ 8.42   —   $ 0.01   —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —   $ 9.50   —   $ 9.00   —   $ 8.00   —   $ 0.01   —
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,200,000   20.00%   1,250,000   25.00%
NAV per Share  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.20)%  $ 9.91   (0.90)%  $ 9.67   (3.30)%  $ 8.00   (20.00)%
Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A   10,000   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   1.00%   0.95%   (4.76)%   0.91%   (9.09)%   0.83%   (16.67)%   0.80%   (20.00)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A  $ 100,000  $ 99,800   (0.20)%  $ 99,100   (0.90)%  $ 96,700   (3.30)%  $ 80,020   (19.98)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A(1)  $ 100,000  $ 100,000   —   $ 100,000   —   $ 100,000   —   $ 100,000   —
Total Dilution to Stockholder A(2)   —   $ (200)   —   $ (900)   —   $ (3,300)   —   $ (19,980)   —

Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share held by Stockholder A   —   $ 9.98   —   $ 9.91   —   $ 9.67   —   $ 8.00   —
Investment per Share held by

Stockholder A(3)  $ 10.00  $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —
Dilution per Share held by Stockholder

A(4)   —   $ (0.02)   —   $ (0.09)   —   $ (0.33)   —   $ (2.00)   —
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A(5)   —   —   (0.20)%   —   (0.90)%   —   (3.30)%   —   (19.98)%

(1) Assumed to be $10.00 per Share.
(2) Represents total NAV less total investment.
(3) Assumed to be $10.00 per Share on Shares held prior to sale.
(4) Represents NAV per Share less Investment per Share.
(5) Represents Dilution per Share divided by Investment per Share.

29

Potential Investors

The Company has not yet solicited any potential buyers of the shares that it may elect to issue in any future offering in order to comply with the federal
securities laws. No shares are earmarked for management or other affiliated persons of the Company. However, members of management and other affiliated